## City of Tallulah Regular Council Meeting Agenda Thursday, June 11, 2020 5:30 P.M., City Hall

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance & Prayer
- 3. Roll-Call
- 4. Public Comments on Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes of the May 28, 2020
- 6. Approve Appointment of City Attorney Attorney David Doughty, Esq.
- 7. Enter Public Hearing
  - a. Amendment to Chapter 12 Of The Municipal Code of Ordinances And To Adopt Title 32 and Title 14 Of the Louisiana Revised Statues
- 8. Adjourn Public Hearing and Re-enter Regular Session
- 9. Approve Amendment to Chapter 12 Of The Municipal Code of Ordinances And To Adopt Title 32 and Title 14 Of the Louisiana Revised Statues
- 10. Enter Public Hearing
  - a. Outdoor And Open Burning Ordinance For The City of Tallulah
- 11. Adjourn Public Hearing and Re-Enter Regular Session
- 12. Approve Outdoor And Open Burning Ordinance For The City of Tallulah

## 13. Enter Public Hearing

- a. Ordinance To Amend The Current Municipal Budget For The City Of Tallulah For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2019 And Ending June 20, 2020
- 14. Adjourn Public Hearing and Re-Enter Regular Session
- 15. Approve An Ordinance To Amend The Current Municipal Budget For The City Of Tallulah For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2019 And Ending June 20, 2020
- 16. Enter Public Hearing
  - a. Ordinance To Adopt The Municipal Budgets For The City Of Tallulah For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 And Ending June 30, 2021
- 17. Adjourn Public Hearing and Re-Enter Regular Session
- 18. Approve An Ordinance To Adopt The Municipal Budgets For The City Of Tallulah For The Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2020 And Ending June 30, 2021
- 19. Adjourn Meeting